
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 

FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 

PROGRAMME I BATCH 

B. TECH./BS/M. Sc. (Integrated) & BT-MT (Dual Deareel who have not migrated 
2015 & 2014 BATCH 54 525 00 9.525 00 8.275 00 46 450.00 1 450.00 1 450 00 
2013 BATCH 54 ,025.00 9,025 00 8.275 00 46 450 00 1 450.00 1 450.00 
2008 TO 2012 BATCHES 34.025 00 9,025 00 8.275 00 26 450 00 1 450 00 1 450.00 

MT/MS/MBAIMDES part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES and BS-MBA 
(Dual DeQree) proQrammes - For those who have already migrated (2012 & Earlier Batches) 

2009 & ONWARD BATCHES I 14,025.001 9,025 001 8,275 001 6 450 001 1 450 00! 1 450.00 

M. Sc. (2-Year) 
2015 & 2014 BATCH J 12 525 001 9 525 OOI 8.275 001 4.450 001 1 450 001 1.450 00 
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES I 12 025 001 9 .025 001 8 275 001 4 450 001 1 450 001 1 450 00 

M. TECH./MS(R)/M.DES 2015 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION) 
REGULAR I 24.897 OOI 19.897 OOI 18.647 OOI 16.322 OOI 11,322 OOI 11,322.00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 44,897 001 44 .897 001 44 897 001 36.322 001 36,322 001 36,322 00 

M. TECH./MS(R)/M.DES JULY 2015 and 2014 BACTHES 
REGULAR I 14,525 001 9.525 OOI 8 275.001 6.400.001 1.450 001 1 450 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 34 525 001 34 525 001 34 525 001 26.450 001 26,450 OOJ 26 450 00 

M. TECH./M.DES 2013 & EARLIER BACTHES 
REGULAR I 14,025 001 9,025 001 8.275.001 6,450 001 1 450 OOI 1 450 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 34,025 001 34 025 001 34 025 001 26450 001 26.450 001 26450.00 

2015 & 2014 BATCH 

Ph. D. 2015 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION) 
REGULAR I 22 397 001 19 897 001 18,647 001 13.822 001 11 ,322.001 11 322 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 44 897 001 44 897 001 44,897 001 36 322 001 36,322 OOJ 36,322.00 

Ph . D. JULY 2015 and 2014 BACTHES 
REGULAR I 12025001 9 525 OOI 8.275 001 3 950 001 1 450 001 1.450 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 34,525 OOI 34,525.001 34,525 OOI 26.450.001 26.450 001 26.450 00 

Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES 
REGULAR I 11 525 OOI 9.025 001 8,275 001 3,950 001 1,450 OOJ 1 450 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 34 025 001 34 025 001 34.025 OOJ 26.450 00\ 26.450 OOI 26,450 00 

Ph. D. 2007 & EARLIER BATCHES 
REGULAR I 11 ,525 001 9,025 001 8 275 OOI 3.950 001 1 450 OOI 1.450 00 
SPONSORED/PART TIME I 11 .525 001 11.525 001 11 ,525.001 3,950 001 3 950 OOI 3 950 00 

M. Sc. (2-Year)/M. TECH./Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONAL) 
DECEMBER 2015 BATCH I us s 4500 + ~ 100 
JULY 2015 & EARLIER I us s 4000 + t 100 

For lnsHute AsststantShlp MTIMS(R) students tu1t1on fee 1s ~ 50001- For sponsored/part lime students tUiton fee 1s ~ 25.0001· 
For full lime non-sponsored Ph D students tu1t10n fee IS~ 2!>00/- For sponsored/part t1me students tuitiOn fee IS~ ?5.0001-
. Students bclong1ng to SC/ST ca!egones are gtven 100% wa1ver on the Tu•t1on Fee 
•· SC;ST student 1s not charged the hostel seat rent 1f parent's/guardlan's mcome s less than ~ 6 00,000/­
AI regular stuaents w1th d1sab1hlies (PH) are exempt from the tuit1on fcc 
Note : No tu11ion fee wa1ver for SC/ST sponsored cand•dates 

~nts' Aff"" 



I 

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY DECEMBER 2015 BATCH 

A ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) MTIMS(R) Ph. D. 
1 ADMISSION FEE 150 00 150 00 

2 GRADE CARD 150 .00 150 00 

3 PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100 00 100 00 

4 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100 00 10000 
5 STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 800.00 800 00 
6 MODERNIZATION 500 00 500 00 
7 HOSTEL ADMISSION # 500 00 500 00 
8 ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200 00 200 00 
9 PUBLICATION 250 00 250 00 
10 CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200 00 200 00 

TOTAL 2,950.00 2,950.00 
B DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE) 

1 INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1.000 00 1 000 00 
2 LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1 000.00 1 000 00 
3 INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS 5,000 00 5 000 00 

TOTAL 7,000.00 7,000.00 
C SEMESTER FEE 

1 TUITION FEE( 1) 25,000 00 25.000 00 
2 EXAMINATION 300 00 300 00 
3 REGISTRATION 300 00 300 00 
4 GYMKHANA FEE 175.00 17soo 
5 FESTIVAL FEE 7500 75 00 
6 MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 
7 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300 00 300 00 
8 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300 00 300.00 
9 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100 00 100 00 
10 PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE 172 00 172 00 
11 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100 00 100 00 

TOTAL 26872.00 26872.00 
0 HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER# 

1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1.250 00 1250 00 
2 WATER CHARGES 25 00 25 00 
3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,800 00 6,800 00 

TOTAL 8075.00 
or r.s 'u e HSSIS an.s 10.., 11111::>\t<l s uacn s Ul 10<1 ce iS < :JUUUJ· ror sponsorea,pan t•me SIUaems hJ•Uon eo •S, L:>.uvv,. 

8075.<!Q_ 

I or lull hme non·sponso1ed f'h 0 students tu1t on tee IS ? 2500/· ~or sponsored; pan hme students tu1h0n lee 1s < 25 0001· 
No lut•on ree wa1ver for SCIS"' sponsored cand1aatcs 
(1) At: regular SC!Sl sludcnts are e~emptcd from the Tull•on Icc 
121 SCIST sludc•lls are not charged hostel seat rent •I h•slhor pa•onts",gu:>rdoono <~nnuot •ncorne 131eu '~"" ~ 0 00.0001· 
13' A' regular students With d•sab•htles tPH) are exempt from the h.11t1on fee 

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER 

1 GENERAUOBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 44 ,897 00 

2 
1~{;/~ 1 ~ 1 UUI:: N t ~ (t-'arenrsft.>uarcllan s 

19 897 00 annualmcome greater than f 6,00.000/-) 

3 
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guard1an's 

18 647 00 annualrncome less than ~ 6.00 0001-) 
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, BAND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS 

1 GENERAUOBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 36 322 00 
2 I"' '". "' lni=I\IT._ I 322:101 

II Da) scho:ars are not charged 

44.897 00 

19.897 00 

18.647 00 

36 322 00 
3:'7 oc 

I E. ~ESI~~~~~~~~~l~ BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENfEl 

• The mess aava~ce of~ 30001· over and above 111e lnst•tute dues IS to 1>0 pa•d to Ire Hall of Res•de'lce 



DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 201516 TO BE PAID BY JULY 2015 & EARLIER BATCHES 

A. SEMESTER FEE 

S. No FEE HEAD(S) 
BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (lntg.) M.Sc.(2Yr.) M. Tech. 

2008 -12 2013 2014-15 2011-13 2014-15 2012-1 3 
1 TUITION FEE(1) 25 000 00 45,000 00 45 000 00 3 000 00 3 000 00 25 000 00 
2 EXAMINATION 300 00 300 00 300 00 30000 300 00 300 00 
3 REGISTRATION 300.00 300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 
4 MEDICAL 50 00 50 00 50 00 50.00 50 00 50 00 
5 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300 co 300 00 300 00 30000 300 00 300 00 
6 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 
7 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100 00 100 00 100 00 100 00 100 00 100 00 
8 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100 00 100 00 100 00 100 00 100.00 

TOTAL 26450.00 46450.00 46450.00 4450.00 4450.00 26450.00 

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER# 
1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750 ao 750 00 1 250 00 750 00 1 250 00 750 00 
2 WATER CHARGES 25 co 25 00 25 00 25 00 25 00 25 00 
3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,800 GO 6 ,800 00 6 800 00 6 800.00 6 800.00 6 800 00 

TOTAL 7575 .00 7575.00 8075.00 7575.00 8075.00 7575.00 
or tnst.tute Ass•stantstrp M r ech st~oents tu1toon fee 1s , : UUU/· t-or sconsoreatPart tome students tu1t1on ree ts < t:> UUUI· 

Tu1tion lee for 2008 and onwards full lime non-sponsored Ph D students 1s ~ 2500/- For sponsored/part t1me students tu1tton fee ts ~ 25 000/­
No tU1t10r fee wa1ver for SC/ST sponsored candidates 
(1) All regular SC/ST students arc exempted from the Tu toon 'ee 
(2) SC/ST students are not charged t>ostel seat rent 11 hoslher :>arents'/guardtans annual oncome •s less than~ 6 00.000/­
(3) All regvlar students w1th d1Sabtlot1es (PH) are exempt from 'he tuthon fee 

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER 
1 GENERAL!OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 34,025 00 54 025 00 54 525 00 12.025 00 12 525 00 

2 
SCfSTSTUlJt:NT!::i (ParenrstGuardlan s 

9,025 00 9 025 00 9,525 00 9 025 00 9 525 00 annualrncome greater than~ 6 00.000/-) 

3 
!::iC/:S I STUDENTS (ParenrstGuardlan s 

8 ,275 00 8 275 00 8.275 00 8,275 00 8 275.00 annualmcome less than f 6 00 0001-J _ 

II Day Scholars are not charged 

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence) 

34 025 00 

9 025 00 

8,275 00 

2014-15 
25 000 00 

300 00 
300 00 

50 00 
300 00 
300 00 
100 00 
100 00 

26450.00 

1 250 00 
25 00 

6 800 00 
8075.00 

34.525 00 

9 525 00 

8 275 00 

MBA Ph. D. 
2014-15 2005-07 2008-13 2014-15 

70 000.00 2 500 00 25,000 00 25.000 00 
300 00 300 00 300 00 300 00 
300.00 300 oc 300 00 300.00 
50.00 50 oc 50 00 50 00 

300 00 300 oc 300 .00 300.00 

300.00 300.00 30000 300 00 
100.00 100.00 100 00 100 00 
100.00 100.00 100.00 100 00 

71450.<:JQ 3950.00 26450.00 26450.00 
--

1 250.00 750 .00 750 00 1,250 OO I 
25.00 25 00 25 .00 25 OOJ 

6 800.00 6,800 00 6,800.00 6,800 00 
8075.00 7575.00 7575.00 8075.001 

79 525.00 11 525.00 34,025.00 34 525 00 

9 525 00 9 025 00 9,025 00 9 525 OO i 

8 275 00 8.275.00 8 .275 00 8,275 00 

kents' Affa'rs 



DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO 
HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (2012 & Earlier Batches) 

A. SEMESTER FEE 

MT/MS/MBA part o f all BT·MT, BT·MS, 
S . No. FEE HEAD(S) BT-MBA, BS-MT, BT-MDES, BS-MS, BS· 

MDES and BS-MBA programmes 
1 TUITION FEE(1) 5.000 00 
2 EXAMINATION 300 .00 
3 REGISTRATION 300 00 
4 MEDICAL 50 00 

5 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300 00 
6 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300 00 
7 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100 00 
8 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100 00 

TOTAL 6450.00 

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER# 

1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750 00 
2 WATER CHARGES 25 00 
3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6.800 00 

TOTAL 7575.00 

(11 All regu:ar SCiST students arc exempted from tt·o Tu•tron Ice 

121 SCtST studc11ts are no: charged hostel seat rentt! htsiher parents'iguarclrans arnualtncome •S less than t 6 00 0001· 

t3l Ali regular 5tudcnts with dtsabllil•es (PH) are exempt from the tUitron fee 

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER 

1 GENERALIOBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 14 025 00 

2 
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parenl's/Guardtan's 

9 025 00 annual mcome greater than t 6 00,0001-) 

3 
SCIST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardtan's 

8 275 00 annual mcome less than t 6 00 0001-) 

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS 

GENERALIOBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 6 450 00 
SC/ST STUDENTS 1 450 00 

II Day Scholars arc not charged 

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE) 

~ 
Dean Students' Affatrs 



DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 

A. 

S. No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

--

B. 

c. 

(One time Payment at the Time of Admission ) 

Fee Head(s) 
M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph .D. M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D. 

December 2015 Batch July 2015 & Earlier Batches 
ADMISSION $150 0 
REGISTRATION $150 0 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION $50 0 
SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) $150 0 

Total $500 0 

Someste' Fee (t"c l"d;"g r , ;uoo F .. , Gymkh•oa F"l US$ 4000'1 US S 40~;-~ 
and other Heads) f 

100 
~ 100 

SHMC Membership 

Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) 
f 

3000 1
Mess dues as per actual pa1d 
to the Hall of Residence 

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES 1 us s 45oo • t 1oo1 us s 4ooo +t-1ool 

*TUitton Fee Watver to Fore1gn Mentorous Students of Postgraduate Programs 
1 For the students of South Asian Countnes the Tu1tton fee can be brought at par w1th the fees of lndtan studerts as 

applicable from t1me to t1me. 
2 The tuitron fee for the students from ot'ler As1an (except Japan) and Afncan countnes can be partially warved and 

brought to US S 1 000 per semester 
3 The tUII1on fee for other rnternat1onal students (tncludtng Japanese Students) can be parttally watved and brought to 

US S 2000 per semester 

Dea~ts• Affarrs 


